Form 3 1/54

DEPA)

STATE OF OREGON

AENT COF GECLOGY AND MINERAL INDUL  IES

10€9 State Office Building

Pertland 1, Cregon

LOG AND CORE RECORD OF OIL OR GAS WELL

{Submit in duplicate)

In compliance with rules and regulations pursuant to ORS 520, 095 (Chapter 667 OL 1953}

Operator____Mobi1 011 Corp. Field  Wildcat
well No.  [ra Baker #1 Sec. 28 L, T 55 R_SW W. B & M.
FORMATIONS PENETRATED BY WELL
Depth to
Fm—-fnoaai?:afu ?;ﬁ;;zi:j Thickness DrCixl:lre:i or Recovery Description
670 | 1,120 450 Drilled - Poorly consolidated sandstone, sand,
minor clay
1,120 { 1,625 505 Drilled - Tuff, tuffaceous sandstone, minor
basaltic sand, minor lignite.
1,625 | 1,740 115 Driltled - Muddy siltstone
1,740 | 1,810 70 Drilled - Muddy sandy pebble conglomerate
1,810 | 2,000 190 Drilled - Clay, tuff, sandstone
2,000 { 2,785 785 Drilled - Tuff, basalt, conglomeratic mudstone
2,785 | 2,798 13 Cored 12 Conglomeratic mudstone
2,798 | 2,820 22 Drilled - Conglomeratic mudstone
2,820 | 4,210 1,390 Drilled - Basalt, mudstone, sandy mudstone, tuff
4,210 | 4,850 640 Drilled - Tuff
4,850 | 5,650 800 Drilled - Andesite
5,650 | 5,664 14 Drilled - Volcanic microbreccia
5,664 | 5,669 5 Cored 5 Volcanic microbreccia
5,669 | 6,460 791 Drilled - Volcanic microbreccia, tuff
6,460 | 6,695 235 Drilled - Diorite
6,695 | 8,690 1,995 Drilled - Volcanic microbreccia, claystone,
mudstone, minor basalt
8,690 | 9,280 590 Drilled - Sandy siltstone, clayey siltstone, tuff
andesite, minor sandstone
9,280 | 9,810 530 Drilled - Sandstone, siltstone, claystone
9,810 | 9,885 75 Drilled - Basalt
9,885 {10,359 474 Drilled - Claystone, siltstone, sandstone, minor
basalt
10,359 10,412 53 Cored 53 Sandstone, siltstone




